505052368 08/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5099123

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---------------|---|----------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ' DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| QUICK PLUG NA INC | С. | | 07/06/2018 | |
| | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: DÜMMEN GROUP B.V. | | | | |
| Street Address: | | COLDENHOVELAAN 6 | | |
| | | DE LIER | | |
| City: | | | | |
| State/Country: | | NETHERLANDS | | |
| Postal Code: | 2678 P | 2678 PS | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | RS Total: 1 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Patent Number: | | 8671616 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: | | (412)471-4094 | | |
| Correspondence wil | ll be sent to | the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s | | |
| | | 124718815 | | |
| Email: as | | ssignments@webblaw.com | | |
| • | | , | JLIE W. MEDER, THE WEBB LAW FIRM | |
| | | 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1 | 1200 | |
| | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152 | 22 | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 8519-1707590 | 8519-1707590 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | JULIE W. MEDER, REG. NO. 3 | JULIE W. MEDER, REG. NO. 36,216 | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Julie W. Meder/ | /Julie W. Meder/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 08/21/2018 | 08/21/2018 | |
| | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_8 | | toDGBV#page1.tif | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quick Plug NA Inc. ("Assignor") a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The United States of America, having a place of Business at 165 Pleasant Avenue, unit B, South Portland, Maine 04106, United States of America

is fully owner by way of the following U.S. Patent and the inventions covered thereby:

U.S. Patent No. 8,671,616 filed on September 2, 2009

WHEREAS, Dümmen Group B.V. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Coldenhovelaan 6, 2678 PS De Lier, The Netherlands

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom it May Concern, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and to said Letters Patents covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Dümmen Group B.V. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patent fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Quick Plug NA Inc. had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the inventions for which said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Dümmen Group B.V. 's own use and for the use of Dümmen Group B.V. 's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 046639 FRAME: 0754 AND, Quick Plug NA Inc. convenants that she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 5th day of July 2018 Quick Plug NA Inc. de Werken Βv Dümmen Group B.V. HEMIKIOPPENEUR T. 19 van de werlen By_